
1

M.A.S.T 
‘Telling the next generation…’ (Psalm 78.4)

 16 SEPTEMBER 2023

Summer Overview 
Over the School Summer Holidays, Hannah and Chloe have enjoyed spending :me 
with their families and being leaders on Chris:an Kids Summer Camps and holiday 

clubs (not MAST camps). Now they are excited to be returning to Schools Ministry this 
Autumn with MAST. Hannah has lots of school visits in the diary and has already been 

delivering Collec:ve Worship. Now Joel is old enough to be leI for short periods of 
:me, Chloe is looking forward to easing back into visi:ng schools and delivering 

Collec:ve Worship once again.  

Prayer Walk 
For the Na:onal Day of Prayer for Schools, Chloe and Hannah will be prayer walking in 
Matlock on Monday 2nd October. They will meet at 10am in the Lime Tree car park (The 
Lime Tree, Lime Tree Business Park, Lime Tree Road, Matlock DE4 3EJ). From there they 
will take a steady walk with a pushchair through Matlock praying for the schools of the 
town and nearest villages. It will be very informal and may include feed/nappy change 

stops! However any of our supporters would be very welcome to join us.  
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Prayer and Praise  

Praise God: 
‘Now to him who is able to do immeasurably more than all we ask or imagine, 
according to his power that is at work within us, to him be glory in the church and in 
Christ Jesus throughout all genera;ons, forever and ever! Amen’. Ephesians 3:20-21 
NIV 
• Praise God that we have a God who is able to do immeasurably more than we 

ask or imagine and who loves and works in all genera:ons! 
• Praise God for the opportunity to go back into schools this academic year.  

Pray 
• Pray for seeds to take root in the hearts of the children that we meet.  
• Pray for God’s leading and guidance as we prepare and deliver the Acts of 

Collec:ve Worship. 
• Pray for wisdom for Chloe regarding childcare and approaching schools this 

half term.  
• Pray for the schools and communi:es that we visit, and for the Chris:an 

Fellowships in those places.

Financial Support: 
If you would like to support 
our ministry financially please 
contact Chris Cookman at: 
chriscookman@talktalk.net 
for further informa:on. 

Contact us: 
Website: h_ps://mastrust.org 
Email: 
matlockareaschoolstrust@ 
gmail.com 
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Hannah’s MAST engagements - Autumn 2023 

Mon 11th Sept 
Fitz Herbert, Fenny Bentley CW 

Tues 12th Sept 
Kirk Ireton tbc CW 
Mee:ng 
Carsington & Hopton CW 

Tues 19th Sept 
Har:ngton CW 
Monyash CW 
Biggin CW 
All Saints Infants CW 
School Safeguarding Training  

Mon 25th Sept 
Elton CW 
Winster CW 
Youlgrave CW 
Middleton CW 

Tues 26th Sept 
Wirksworth Junior CW 
All Saints Junior, Matlock CW 
Matlock Bath CW 

Fri 29th Sept 
Na:onal Day of Prayer for Schools 

Mon 2nd Oct 
  Prayer Walk Matlock 

Tues 3rd Oct 
Cromford CW 
St.Giles, Starkholmes CW 

Thurs 5th Oct 
Schools Together Event Har:ngton  

Sunday 8th Oct 
Speak at St.Alkmunds Church, Derby 

Mon 9th Oct 
Fitz Herbert, Fenny Bentley CW 

Tues 10th Oct 
Kirk Ireton CW 
  Carsington & Hopton CW 

Wed 18th Oct 
  MAST Trustees Mee:ng 

Mon 23rd Oct 
Elton CW 
Winster CW 
Youlgrave CW 
Middleton CW 

Tues 24th Oct 
All Saints Junior, Matlock CW 
Matlock Bath CW 

Wed 25th Oct 
Talk at EPIC Steep Turnpike Evangelical Church 

Mon 30th Oct 
Half Term 

Tues 7th Nov 
Cromford CW 
St.Giles, Starkholmes CW 

Mon 13th Nov 
Fitz Herbert CW 

Tues 14th Nov 
Kirk Ireton tbc CW 
Carsington & Hopton CW 

Tues 21st Nov 
Har:ngton CW 
Biggin CW 

Mon 27th Nov 
Youlgrave CW 

Tues 28th Nov 
Wirksworth Junior CW 
All Saint Junior, Matlock CW 
All Saints Infants, Matlock CW 

Further engagements for Nov/Dec sIll to be 
arranged 
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